SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been

-disposed off and adjudication proceedings initiated against the Company got settled

vide Settlement Ordbr no. SO/SM /HP /2020-21, / 6258 dated March 25, 2021 against

payment of Rs. 2't,67,500/- (Rupees Twenty-One Lakh Sixty-Seven Thousand and

Five Hundred only).

The Show Cause Notice issued to its Managing Director and Director (Operations &

Business Development) by SEBI for alleged violation of certain provisions of SEBI

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 have been

disposed off too and adjudication proceedings initiated against them [i.e. Managing

Director and Director (Operations & Business Development)] got settled against the

payment of Rs. 1,4,45,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakh Forty-Five Thousand only) each

by Settlement Order No. SO/SM/HP/2020-27/6259 dated March 25, 2027 and

SO / SM / HP / 2020-2L / 6260 dated March 25, 2021" respectively. *

t.h

IVo.:39j4
; r\4

I have examined the registers, .records, books and papers including audited Financial